## DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA OFFICE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL, KOLKATA REGION YOGAYOG BHAWAN, KOLKATA-700012

Memo no. PMG(KR)/SFA/P-55/Transfer-Posting/PM Gr II/2017 dated at Kol-12, the 13.02.2019

## Subject: Transfer/Posting of Postmaster, Grade-II

The following order of the competent authority regarding transfer/posting of Postmaster Grade II official is issued in the interest of service to have immediate effect until further orders:

Sl No	Name of the official (Sri/Smt)	Present place of posting	Posted on transfer
1.	Darothi Das	SPM, Bagbazar SO, North Kolkata Dn.	SPM, Narkeldanga SO, East Kolkata Dn.

Charge Reports may be sent to all concerned.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services-I O/o the PMG, Kolkata Region, Kol-700012

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The GM(PA&F), WB Postal Circle, Kolkata-12
- 2) The ADPS(Staff, E & PN), CO, Kol-12
- 3) Fo the SSPOs- East Kolkata Dn / North Kolkata Dn
- The ADPS (TO), CO, Kol-12 for uploading the memo in Departmental Website.
  - 5) Officials concerned.
  - 6) The S/S, SFB section, Kolkata-12
  - 7) Spare

Assistant Director of Postal Service-I O/o the PMG, Kolkata Region, Kol-700012